FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A:REV02 02-02-2001

SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

101604347

Y

Docket No.: 50001-0029

Tab settings → → → ▼ 10100434	▼ ,	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Shigeru Kimura  / 24 . 0/	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Tombow Pencil Co., Ltd.  Address: 6-10-12, Toshima, Kita-ku	
Ac ditional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Tokyo Sta	te/Prov.:
_l Other	Country: Japan ZIP	: 114-8583
Execution Date: August 8, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es)	Yes ⊠ No
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, Patent Application No. Filing date 29/123,028 May 9, 2000 </li> </ul>	the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and pater	its involved: 1
Name: Bradley D. Beck	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$	40.00
Registration No. 35,440  Address: Butler, Snow, O'Mara, Stevens & Cannada, PLLC	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
5100 Poplar Avenue	☐ Authorized to be charged to depos	it account
Suite 2100	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Memphis State/Prov.: TN	50-0858	
Country: <u>U.S.A.</u> ZIP: <u>38137</u>	30-0030	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
2/01/2001 DBYRNE 00000251 29123028  1 g.C.581 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.  Bradley D. Beck Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including	Signature g cover sheet, attachments, and	copy is a true copy  M. 19, 2001  Date
Total Humber of pages were a	PATENT	

REEL: 011475 FRAME: 0221

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, SHIGERU KIMURA, residing at 4-18-10-303, Kotesashi-cho, Tokorozawa-shi, Saitama-ken, 359-1141 Japan, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements entitled, ADHESIVE TAPE DISPENSER, for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, filed on May 9, 2000 and assigned serial number 29/123,028.

AND WHEREAS, TOMBOW PENCIL CO., LTD., a corporation having an office and place of business at 6-10-12, Toshima, Kita-ku, Tokyo 114-8583, Japan (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, I do hereby agree that I and my executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to me relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights. titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore I covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 8th day of <u>August</u>,

Shigeru Kimura 2000.

## **NOTARIAL ATTESTATION**

Jurisdiction of Tokyo: Country of Japan:

On this <u>Sth</u> day of <u>Quyust</u>, 2000, before me personally appeared Shigeru Kimura to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Afformey Docket No. 50001-0029 NO. 14-1. 1-CHOME, CHIL

My Commission Expires:

Mikio Hili

S:\T\Tombow 50001\Tombow-0029\Patent Assignment.doc

PATENT REEL: 011475 FRAME: 0222

吹

は、本公証人の面前で、別添書面 ( Assignment ) に署名した。 屬託人 木村 滋

This is to certify that SIGERU KIMURA has affixed his signature in my very presence to the attached document.

これを酩酢する。 よった

本公証人役場において 東京都北区三千1 平成 12 年 8 月 8

東京法務局所 公鸭人

四個別





温

上記署名は、東京法務局所属公証人の署名に相違ないものであ り、かつ、その押印は、真実のものであることを証明する。

平成 12 年

東京法務局長



CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that the signature affixed above has been provided by Notary, duly authorized by the Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau and that the Official Seal appearing on the same is genuine.

AUG. 8. 2000 Date

Director of the Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau Hiroshi SAKURAI

## APOSTILLE

(Convention de La Haye du 5 octobre 1961)

1. Country: JAPAN

This public document

2. has been signed by

Hiroshi SAKURAI

3. acting in the capacity of Director of the Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau

4. bears the seal/stamp of

Certified

5. at Tokyo

8. 2000 6

7. by the Ministry of Foreign Affairs

8. 00 - Nº 009150

9. Seal/stamp:

10. Signature;

[. Moduzule.

Takeshi MOCHIZUKI

For the Minister for Foreign Affairs

**PATENT** REEL: 011475 FRAME: 0223

**RECORDED: 01/24/2001**